FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION - PARTS MANUFACTURER APPROVAL
PMA NO. PQ1092NE
SUPPLEMENT NO. 27

DATE Decemberl13,2013
Make Model Eligibility
Edigibility

R&D Dynamics Corporation
49 West Dudley Town Road

Bloomfield, CT 06002
© Part Name

Part Number Approved Approval Basis and
Replacement 60 Approved Pesign Pty

Part Number

WHEEL - TURBINE

IMPELLER -
COMPRESSOR

SHAFT - THRUST

SHAFT - FAN

BEARING SET -
JOURNAL

BEARING SET -
THRUST (CW)

BEARING SET -
THRUST (CCW)

NOTE:

RD2206722-1

RD2208225-2

RD2206726-1

RD2206725-2

RD2806083-1

RD2806069-3

RD2806069-4

2206722-1

2208225-2

2206726-1

2206725-2

2806083-1

2806069-3

2806069-4

Test and Computations per 14
CFR §21.303, DWG No:
615201,

Rev: A

Date: 04/24/13 or later
FAA-approved revisions

Test and Computations per 14
CFR §21.303, DWG No:
615202,

Rev: A

Date: 04/04/13 or later
FAA-approved revisions

Test and Computations per 14
CFR § 21.303, DWG No:
615204,

Rev: A

Date: 02/18/13 or later
FAA-approved revisions

Test and Computations per 14
CFR § 21.303, DWG No:
615205,

Rev: B

Date: 05/09/13 or later
FAA-approved revisions

Test and Computations per 14
CFR §21.303, DWG No:
615206,

Rev: A

Date: 05/10/13 or later
FAA-approved revisions

Test and Computations per 14
CFR § 21.303, DWG No:
615207,

Rev: A

Date: 05/10/13 or later
FAA-approved revisions

Test and Computations per 14
CFR § 21.303, DWG No:
615208,

Rev: A

Date: 05/10/13 or later
FAA-approved revisions

Airbus

Airbus

Airbus

Airbus

Airbus

Airbus

Airbus

A340-500 Series,
A340-600 Series.

A340-500 Series,
A340-600 Series.

A340-500 Series,
A340-600 Series.

A340-500 Series,
A340-600 Series.

A340-500 Series,
A340-600 Series.

A340-500 Series,
A340-600 Series.

A340-500 Series,
A340-600 Series.

1)  Provide minor design changes in a manner as determined by the ACO. Handle major design changes to drawings and specifications in
the same mdnner as that for an original FAA-PMA.

2) The FAA approved ICA for the above parts with their designs. These ICA may refer to those of the respective parts from the holders of
type certificates. Otherwise, provide supplemental ICA for d1itexences in the replacement pajts Make referral statements or

supplemental ICA readily available per 14 CFR 21.50
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