FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION - PARTS MANUFACTURER APPROVAL

R&D Dynamics Corporation

49 West Dudley Town Road

Bloomfield, CT 06002

PMA NO. PQ1092NE

SUPPLEMENT NO. 27

DATE December 13, 2013

Part Name	Part Number	Approved	Approval Basis and	Make	cember 13,201 Model Eligibility
			Approved Design Bata	Eligibility	,
VHEEL - TURBINE	RD2206722-1	2206722-1	Test and Computations per 14 CFR § 21.303, <u>DWG No</u> : 615201, <u>Rev</u> : A <u>Date</u> : 04/24/13 or later FAA-approved revisions	Airbus	A340-500 Series, A340-600 Series.
MPELLER - COMPRESSOR	RD2208225-2	2208225-2	Test and Computations per 14 CFR § 21.303, <u>DWG No</u> : 615202, <u>Rev</u> : A <u>Date</u> : 04/04/13 or later FAA-approved revisions	Airbus	A340-500 Series, A340-600 Series.
SHAFT - THRUST	RD2206726-1	2206726-1	Test and Computations per 14 CFR § 21.303, <u>DWG No</u> : 615204, <u>Rev</u> : A <u>Date</u> : 02/18/13 or later FAA-approved revisions	Airbus	A340-500 Series, A340-600 Series.
SHAFT - FAN	RD2206725-2	2206725-2	Test and Computations per 14 CFR § 21.303, <u>DWG No</u> : 615205, <u>Rev</u> : B <u>Date</u> : 05/09/13 or later FAA-approved revisions	Airbus	A340-500 Series, A340-600 Series.
BEARING SET - OURNAL	RD2806083-1	2806083-1	Test and Computations per 14 CFR § 21.303, <u>DWG No</u> : 615206, <u>Rev</u> : A <u>Date</u> : 05/10/13 or later FAA-approved revisions	Airbus	A340-500 Series, A340-600 Series.
BEARING SET - THRUST (CW)	RD2806069-3	2806069-3	Test and Computations per 14 CFR § 21.303, <u>DWG No</u> : 615207, <u>Rev</u> : A <u>Date</u> : 05/10/13 or later FAA-approved revisions	Airbus	A340-500 Series, A340-600 Series.
BEARING SET - THRUST (CCW)	RD2806069-4	2806069-4	Test and Computations per 14 CFR § 21.303, <u>DWG No</u> : 615208, <u>Rev</u> : A <u>Date</u> : 05/10/13 or later FAA-approved revisions	Airbus	A340-500 Series, A340-600 Series.

NOTE:

1) Provide minor design changes in a manner as determined by the ACO. Handle major design changes to drawings and specifications in the same manner as that for an original FAA-PMA.

2) The FAA approved ICA for the above parts with their designs. These ICA may refer to those of the respective parts from the holders of type certificates. Otherwise, provide supplemental ICA for differences in the replacement parts. Make referral statements or supplemental ICA readily available per 14 CFR 21.50

Manager, Aircraft

'ertification Office

Manager, Manufacturing

Inspection District Office